12113 City of Tiffin

12114 Great Lakes ACE Hardware
12115 Seneca County Regional Planning
12116 Jennifer Bates

12117 Warren Fire Equipment

12118 Kuhn Sales & Service

12119 Northwest OH Volunteer Firemen’s
3-2022 EFTPS

4-2022 Treasurer of State of Ohio
5-2022 Ohio Deferred Compensation
6-2022 OPERS

8-2002 AT&T U-Verse

EMS service — 1% half 2022
supplies & fasteners

2022 assessment

internet installation and 1°* month service
SCBA flow tests

parts

2022 membership, charity fund
December withholding
December withholding
December withholding
December withholding
internet

$13750.00
$70.12
$3078.75
$144.95
$1035.12
$44.77
$68.00
$1907.47
$156.10
$835.00
$2363.05
$40.10

There being no other business to come before the Board at this time, Trustee Schmitz made a motion to
adjourn the meeting at 7:54 p.m., seconded by Trustee Baugher. Mr. Schmitz — yes, Mr. Distel — yes, Mr.

Baugher —yes.

James Distel, Ch., Trustee Dennis Baugher, Trustee

Jennifer Bates, Fiscal Officer

Minutes 1-17-2022

Dan Schmitz, Trustee
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