12113	City of Tiffin	EMS service – 1 <sup>st</sup> half 2022	\$13750.00
12114	Great Lakes ACE Hardware	supplies & fasteners	\$70.12
12115	Seneca County Regional Planning	2022 assessment	\$3078.75
12116	Jennifer Bates	internet installation and 1st month service	\$144.95
12117	Warren Fire Equipment	SCBA flow tests	\$1035.12
12118	Kuhn Sales & Service	parts	\$44.77
12119	Northwest OH Volunteer Firemen's	2022 membership, charity fund	\$68.00
3-2022	EFTPS	December withholding	\$1907.47
4-2022	Treasurer of State of Ohio	December withholding	\$156.10
5-2022	Ohio Deferred Compensation	December withholding	\$835.00
6-2022	OPERS	December withholding	\$2363.05
8-2002	AT&T U-Verse	internet	\$40.10

There being no other business to come before the Board at this time, Trustee Schmitz made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:54 p.m., seconded by Trustee Baugher. Mr. Schmitz – yes, Mr. Distel – yes, Mr. Baugher – yes.

James Distel, Ch., Trustee	Dennis Baugher, Trustee	Dan Schmitz, Trustee	

Jennifer Bates, Fiscal Officer

Minutes 1-17-2022 3 of 3